
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4358

FOR ANSWER ON 12/12/2016


ALLOCATION OF IRON AND STEEL MATERIALS

4358. SHRIMATI KAVITHA KALVAKUNTLA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the break-up of Iron and Steel materials allotted to State Small Scale Industries and National Small Industries Corporation for 2016-17;
(b) if so, the details of the specific criteria on the basis of which these materials are allotted to States, State-wise;
(c) whether any material has been allotted to the State of Telangana during the last two years; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) The details of Iron and Steel materials allocated to State Small Scale Industries Corporations and National Small Industries Corporation for 2016-17 is given at Annexure.

(b) Allocation of Iron and Steel materials category-wise and state-wise is made for a financial year to State Small Scale Industries Corporations and National Small Industries Corporation on the basis of their demand registered with Ministry of Steel for that year.

(c)&(d): Yes, Madam. The details of the material allotted to the State of Telangana during the last   two years are given below:


(Metric tonnes)
Period Items Telangana
2015-16 Wire Rods 3000

Plates/CQ Plates 200
CR Coils/Sheets 250
HR/BP Coil, Sheets/Skelp 5400
LPG Sheets 250
Rounds 250
Billets/Squares/Blooms 250

2016-17 Wire Rods 4000
Rounds 3500
CR Coils/Sheets 2000
HR/BP Coil, Sheets/Skelp 2500


********


Annexure to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4358 for 12/12/2016

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED -  ALLOCATION OF IRON AND STEEL MATERIALS TO THE SSI CORPORATIONS FOR
THE YEAR 2016-17.
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Total

Joist     0        50     50     500     100    120    60    1170      0    350     450    0     0  360     3,210
Channel     0        50      407     500     500    400    75   2484    250    250     900    0       0  200       6,016
Angles     0      300     192     0   1000    380    75   2016    250    350     900    0       0  400     5,863
Rounds   200      0      0     0    0      0    26   0    200      50    0    0       0      0        476
TOR/TMT    0      0 1606  10000   2500     50  140   0      0      0   2250    0       0  8000        24,546
Wire Rod 3000  21000       56    6000 15000     20  130      8352   1000    100 40500   5000     0  5200    1,05,358
Plates/CQ
Plates

  500      125  962       0   1000  2420  120 14749      0   1000   2700    0   265  1920        25,761

HR/BP Coil
Sheet Skelp

66000        75    0    500     600    400    92    5202      0   1000 13500 53000   185    960    1,41,514

CR Coils Sheet  1000      150   395     0     100    240   240   256       0    550   1350 10000      0    0   14,281
GP/GC Sheets       0        50    0    200   2200      80     96      0      0    250     0   5000     0  7200   15,076
LPG Sheets       0       0    0     0      0          0      0      0      0        0      0    0      0
Billets Squares
Blooms

      0       0    0      0  4500      0      0      0      0     0 20700      0      0 4800   30,000

Sheet Pile       0       0    0      0       0      0      0      0      0   300      0      0      0   0       300
Slab       0       0    0      0       0      0      0      0      0     0    4500      0      0   0       4,500
Skelp       0       0    0      0       0      0      0      0      0   2320       0      0      0   0       2,320
Pig Iron      0       0    0      0       0      0      0      0      0      0   9000      0      0   0       9,000
Total 70700  21800  3668  17700 27500   4110  1054 34229   1700   6520 96750 73000   450 29040 3,88,221


-: 1 :-


Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited - ALLOCATION OF IRON AND STEEL MATERIALS TO THE SSI CORPORATIONS FOR THE YEAR
2016-17.
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Total

Joist     0         0    0         0        10         20   585    0     0   180    0    0  160     955
Channel    0         0    0   500    0  720     85   810   250   200   720    0    0  144   3,429
Angles    0    0    0   500    0  220     85   810   250   150   450    0    0  176   2,641
Rounds   1800    0    0    0    0 1180     30    0   200     50 1800    0 1500  160   6,720
TOR/TMT     0    0    0  4000    0    80   810     0     0     0   450    0    0  160  5,500
Wire Rod 24000    0    0  6000    0   240 1470  6390  2600   450 8100  5000 1380 3520 59,150
Plates/CQ Plates    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     0     0     0    0
HR/BP Coil
Sheet Skelp

   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     0     0     0    0

CR Coils Sheet     0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     0     0     0    0
GP/GC Sheets    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     0     0     0    0
LPG Sheets    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     0     0    0
Billets Squares
Blooms

   0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0    0     0     0 4800  4,800

Sheet Pile     0     0    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0    0
Slab     0     0    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0    0
Skelp     0     0    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0    0
Pig Iron     0     0    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0    0
Total   25800     0   0   11000     0 2450  2500 8595  3300   850 11700  5000   2880 9120 83,195
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TATA STEEL - ALLOCATION OF IRON AND STEEL MATERIALS TO THE SSI CORPORATIONS FOR THE YEAR 2016-17.
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Total

Joist      0         0         0         0       0         0         0         0         0         0           0       0         0         0         0
Channel      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
Angles      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
Rounds      0         0         0         0       0    0   250    0    0    0      0       0    0    0   250
TOR/TMT      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0 19830      0    0    0    0 19,830
Wire Rod      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0       0    0    0    0    0
Plates/CQ Plates      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
HR/BP Coil Sheet
Skelp

     0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0

CR Coils Sheet      0      0      0      0    0    0   528    0    0    0      0    0    0    0   528
GP/GC Sheets      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
LPG Sheets      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
Billets Squares
Blooms

     0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0

Sheet Pile      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
Slab      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
Skelp      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0
Pig Iron      0      0      0      0    0    0    0    0    0    0      0    0    0    0    0

Total
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STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.- ALLOCATION  OF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC

(In States where State SSIDCs are not functional)

FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Demand Registration)
S.

No. Items
 Andhra
Pradesh Telangana

Assam &
Tripura Delhi

Dadra
& NH Gujarat Haryana Jharkhand Meghalaya


Pondicherry Uttaranchal TOTAL

1 JOIST 0 0 100 0   0 300 25 50 0 0 475
2 CHANNEL 0 0 0 0   0 400 50 0 0 0 450
3 ANGLES 0 0 0 0   0 250 25 0 0 0 275
4 ROUNDS 0 0 0 0   0     0 0 0 0
5 TOR/TMT 0 0 0 0   0   0 0 0 0 0
6 WIRE RODS 1000 2000 0 800   200 750 125 0 0 0 4875

7
PLATES/CQ
PLATES 0 0 100 0   100 1000 2200 100 0 0 3500

8
CR Coil/
Sheets 0 2000 800 200   100 100 2200 0 50 0 5450

9
HR/BP Coil,
Sheets/Skelp 0 2500 7000 200   100 1000 20000 50 0 1000 31850

10
GP/GC
Sheets 0 0 0 0   0 50 100 0 0 0 150

11 LPG Sheets 0 0 0 0   0 0   0 0 0 0

12

BILLETS/
SQUARES/
BLOOMS 0 0 0 100     0 0 0 0 0 100

13 Pig Iron 0 0 0 0   0 0 100 0 0 0 100

14
RAILS/SEMI
SLAB 0 0 0 0   0 0 25 0 0 0 25

TOTAL 1000 6500 8000 1300 0 500 3850 24850 200 50 1000 47250
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RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD.- ALLOCATION OF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC

(In States where State SSIDCs are not functional)

FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Demand Registration)
S.

No. Items
Andhra
Pradesh Telangana Assam Delhi

Dadra
&NH Gujarat Haryana Jharkhnd Meghalaya Pondicherry Uttaranchal TOTAL

1 JOIST 0 0 0 0     150 0 0 0 0 150
2 CHANNEL 0 0 0 0   50 200 0 0 0 0 250
3 ANGLES 0 0 0 0   50 200 0 0 0 0 250
4 ROUNDS 200 3500 0 0   500 4200 0 0 0 0 8400
5 TOR/TMT 0 0 0 0       0 0 0 0 0

6
WIRE
RODS 8800 2000 0 100   4000 5000 0 0 200 3000 23100

7

PLATES/
CQ
PLATES 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8
CR Coil/
Sheets 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9

HR/BP
Coil,
Sheets/
Skelp 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10
GP/GC
Sheets 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11
LPG
Sheets 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12

BILLETS/
SQUARES
/BLOOMS 1000 0 0 0   50 100 0 0 0 0 1150

Total 10000 5500 0 100 0 4650 9850 0 0 200 3000 33300
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STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
ALLOCATION OF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC

( In States where State Corporations already exist)
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Demand Registration)

( In Metric Tons)

S.
No. Items C
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Total
1 JOIST 0 0 0 0 50 0 100 50 0 30 0 100 0   330
2 CHANNEL 0 0 200 0 150 0 50 100 250 85 300 100 0 15 1250
3 ANGLES 0 0 100 0 200 0 50 200 250 25 250 100 0 15 1190
4 ROUNDS 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 WIRE RODS 500 20000 200 0 300 0 50 20000 26000 1250 7200 1500 150 150 77300

6
PLATES/CQ
PLATES 0 0 1000 0 5650 0 150 2100 0 1230 900 100 200 80 11410

7
HR/BP Coil,
Sheets/Skelp 0 0 200 0 550 0 0 15000 13000 450 2400 0 50 150 31800

8 CR Coil/ Sheets 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1000 500 125   0 50 0 1775
9 GP/GC Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 500 125 450 0 0 0 1125

10

BILLETS/
SQUARES/
BLOOMS/Semis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55000 0 0 8000 100 50 0 63150

11 SHEET PILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12
RAILS/SEMI
SLAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3500 0 0 0 0 0 0 3500

13 Pig Iron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500 0   0 0 0 0 2500
14 TOR/TMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 700

TOTAL 500 20000 1800 0 6900 0 600 100000 40500 3320 19500 2000 500 410 196030
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RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD.
ALLOCATIONOF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC

( In States where State Corporations already exist)
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Demand Registration)

( In Metric Tons)

S.
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Total
1 JOIST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
2 CHANNEL 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 300 0 0 0 0 400
3 ANGLES 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 250 0 0 0 0 350

4 ROUNDS 1000 0 800 100 0 450 0 2000 2000 2400 1650 0 0 10 10410
5 TOR/TMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 50 50
6 WIRE RODS 3050 10250 3000 900 0 0 300 13000 10000 2870 3140 2000 0 0 48510

7
PLATES/CQ
PLATES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30

8
CR Coil/
Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0

9
HR/BP Coil,
Sheets/Skelp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0

10
GP/GC
Sheets 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0   100 0 0 0 160

11 LPG Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0

12

BILLETS/
SQUARES/
BLOOMS 250 0 0 0 0 50 0 400 0 200 0 0 0 0 900

13 Pig Iron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14
RAILS/SEMI
SLAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2115 0 0 0 0 2115

TOTAL 4300 10250 3960 1000 0 500 300 15500 12000 8170 4890 2000 0 60 62930
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TATA STEEL .- ALLOCATION  OF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC

FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Demand Registration)

(In Metric Tons)

S.
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TOTAL
1 JOIST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 CHANNEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ANGLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 ROUNDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 TOR/TMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 0 0 350
6 WIRE RODS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 0 0 350

7
PLATES/CQ
PLATES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8
CR Coil/
Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 400

9
HR/BP Coil,
Sheets/Skelp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1800 0 0 0 1800

10
GP/GC
Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100

11 LPG Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12

BILLETS/
SQUARES/
BLOOMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Pig Iron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14
RAILS/SEMI
SLAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000 0 0 0 3000
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STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.- ALLOCATION  OF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC

(In States where State SSIDCs are not functional)

FOR THE YEAR 2015-16
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TOTAL
1 JOIST 0 0 100 0 0 0 250 25 50 0 0 425
2 CHANNEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 50 0 0 0 150
3 ANGLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 25 0 0 0 275
4 ROUNDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 TOR/TMT 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 250
6 WIRE RODS 400 1500 0 1000 0 250 750 125 0 50 0 4075

7
PLATES/CQ
PLATES 0 200 100 0 0 150 1000 2200 100 0 0 3750

8 CR Coil/ Sheets 0 250 800 0 0 100 200 1200 0 50 0 2600

9
HR/BP Coil,
Sheets/Skelp 0 5400 7900 0 0 100 1000 15000 50 0 1500 30950

10 GP/GC Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 100 0 0 0 350
11 LPG Sheets 0 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250

12

BILLETS/
SQUARES/
BLOOMS 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 200

13 Pig Iron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100

14
RAILS/SEMI
SLAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 25 0 0 0 125

TOTAL 400 7600 9000 1000 0 700 4000 19000 200 100 1500 43500
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RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD.- ALLOCATION OF I&S MATERIAL  TO THE NSIC
(In States where State SSIDCs are not functional)

FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

S.No. Items
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TOTAL
1 JOIST 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 100
2 CHANNEL 0 0 0 0 0 50 100 0 0 0 0 150
3 ANGLES 0 0 0 0 0 50 100 0 0 0 0 150
4 ROUNDS 200 250 0 0 0 500 3000 0 0 0 750 4700
5 TOR/TMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6
WIRE
RODS 4500 1500 0 0 0 2000 4300 0 0 300 1500 14100

7
PLATES/CQ
PLATES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8
CR Coil/
Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9

HR/BP Coil,
Sheets/
Skelp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10
GP/GC
Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 LPG Sheets 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12

BILLETS/
SQUARES/
BLOOMS 500 250 0 0 0 50 400 0 0 0 0 1200

TOTAL 5200 2000 0 0 0 2650 8000 0 0 300 2250 20400
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